ಭಾರತಸರ್ಕಾರ, ಹಣಕಾಸುವಿಭಾಗ, ಕಂದಾಯಇಲಾಖೆ

भारतसरकार,वित्तमंत्रालय,राजस्वविभाग

Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, ಆಯುಕ್ತರಕಛೇರಿ, ನಗರಸೀಮಾಸುಂಕ,

ಅಂಚೆಸಂ.5400, ಕೇಂದ್ರೀಯರಾಜಸ್ವಭವನ, ಕ್ಷೇನ್ಗರಸ್ತೆ. ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

सीमाशुल्कआयुक्तकाकार्यालय, बेंगलुरु सिटी सीमाशुल्कआयुक्तालय, पी.बी.सं

5400,बेंगलूर

Office of the Commissioner of Customs, City Customs Commissionerate,

P.B. No. 5400, C.R. Building, Queen's Road, Bengaluru - 560 001

PUBLIC NOTICE NO: 64/2020 dated 21.12.2020 (DIN-20201272MR000041414R)

Subject: -Functioning and Creation of Centralised Customs Refund Section from Headquarters Office situated at Office of the Commissioner of Customs, C.R.(Annexe) Building, No.1, Queens Road, Bengaluru 560 001. - Reg.

- 1. It is brought to the notice of all Exporters, Importers, Custom House Brokers, Custodians, Banks, Trade and all concerned that a Centralized Refund Section to grant refund under Section 27 of Customs Act, 1962 is created at Headquarters. All refund claims under Section 27 of the Customs Act, 1962 in the jurisdiction of Bengaluru City Customs Commissionerate are to be filed in Headquarters Office.
- 2. The Refund Section will function from Customs Headquarters Office situated at Office of the Commissioner of Customs, 1<sup>st</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, C.R. (Annexe) Building, No.1, Queens Road, Bengaluru 560 001 under the refund Sanctioning Authority viz., Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Customs(Refunds).
- **3.** Action to be taken in terms of decisions taken in this Public Notice will be considered as Standing Order for officers/staff.

## (BASWARAJ NALEGAVE) COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Copy to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Bengaluru Zone for information.

Signed by Baswaraj

Nalegave

Date: 23-12-2020 11:31:16

Reason: Approved

## 1/69681/2020

- 2. The Joint Commissioner of Customs, ICD Bengaluru
- 3. Bengaluru Customs Website.
- 4. Notice Board